
     

SQA Courses at Eden Court are delivered by Eden Court in partnership with the Highland Council 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Applicant, 

 

 

Please find enclosed an application form for our qualification courses at Eden Court for the 2019/20 

academic year. Complete and return the attached form before Monday 29 April, including a 

passport-sized photograph of yourself with your application. 

 

A sample timetable of course dates from last year is also enclosed to give you an idea of the 

commitment required to attend. Finalised dates for 2019/20 course will be provided to successful 

applicants following the auditions, once you accept your place on the course, attendance at all 

sessions is essential. 

 

Auditions/Interviews will take place on Sat 01 June & Sat 08 June at Eden Court, if one of these 

dates is unsuitable for you, please tell us in the relevant section on the application form. 

 
If you have any questions on how to complete the form, please feel free to contact me using the 

details below. 

 

We look forward to receiving your application. 

  

   

Best wishes, 

 

 

 

 

 

Duncan Overmeer 

Engagement Programme Coordinator 

Eden Court, Bishops Road 

Inverness, IV3 5SA 

 

t: 01463 239 841 

e: dovermeer@eden-court.co.uk 

 

 

 

 

Moving image Arts A-Level is accredited by the CCEA in Northern Ireland, delivered by Eden Court and funded by Screen Scotland 

mailto:dovermeer@eden-court.co.uk


 

 
 

1. Which course are you applying to join? Please tick: 
 

□  National 5 Drama □  Higher Drama □  Higher Dance □  Moving Image Arts A-level 

 
     If you chose drama, which area are you interested in studying: 

□  Directing □  Acting □  Set Design (plus Costume, Makeup, Sound or Light) 

 
 

2. Name …………………………………………………………………………………….…………………... 
 
3. Address ……………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
 
4. Post Code ………………………… 5. Home Phone Number .……………………….………………… 
 
6. Mobile Phone Number ………………………………………………………………….………………… 

 
7. Email Address ……………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 
8. Date of Birth ………………………… 9. Year Group 2019/20 (circle):       S4  S5     S6 

 
10. School ……………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 
11. When do you plan to leave school?..................................…………………………………………… 

 
12. How did you hear about our courses?................................…………………………………………… 
 
13. Current school subjects being studied: 
 

Subject Level  
Predicted 
Grade 

Subject Level 
Predicted 
Grade 

      

      

      

      

 
14a. Do you have any additional needs or are you affected by any conditions it would be important 
for your tutor to be aware of? If so, please give details: 

14b. Are you entitled to any of the following additional support in school/during exams?  
       Please tick all that apply: 
   □  Use of a computer   □  Extra time 
   □  A reader/prompt/scribe  □  Tinted paper 
 
 □ Other (please provide details in space below): 
 
 
 
 

Please turn over 



 

15. Past & current experience applicable to your chosen course (continue on a separate sheet if necessary): 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

16. Why does the chosen course interest you? (Continue on a separate sheet if necessary.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
PLEASE ASK YOUR GUIDANCE TEACHER TO COMPLETE THIS SECTION: 

Guidance Teacher Name………………………………………………………………………… 

Guidance Teacher Email………………………………………………………………………… 

Declaration: 
I support this student’s application for the chosen course and I am happy for Eden Court to contact me to 
provide a short reference and further details of any additional support requirements. 

Signed……………………………………………………………….  Date……………………… 

 
IMPORTANT INFORMATION: 

Auditions/Interviews will take place on Sat 01 & Sat 08 June, if you cannot attend either of these dates please 

tell us here:……………………………………………………………………………………………………………... 

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

If you cannot attend any of the audition dates, we still encourage you to apply as we may be able to 
schedule additional audition dates depending on demand. 
 
Applicants may be required to complete a short written exercise on the day of audition.  
  
Use a separate sheet to include any other information you feel is relevant to your application.  
 

 
Please return your completed form, including a passport-sized photo of yourself, before the 
application deadline on 29th April to the address below: 

 
Duncan Overmeer, Engagement Programme Coordinator, 

Eden Court Theatre, Bishops Road, Inverness, IV3 5SA 
t: 01463 239 841 (ext. 512)  e: dovermeer@eden-court.co.uk 



 

SQA Higher Dance 2018/19 

 

SQA Higher Drama 2018/19 

 

Date Time Activity 

Sat 9 Jun 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 16 Jun 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 23 Jun 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Mon 16 Jul 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Tue 17 Jul 2018 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Wed 18 Jul 2018 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Thu 19 Jul 2018 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Fri 20 Jul 2018 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 25 Aug 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 1 Sep 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 8 Sep 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 15 Sep 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 22 Sep 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 29 Sep 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 6 Oct 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Mon 15 Oct 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Tue 16 Oct 2018 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Wed 17 Oct 2018 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Thu 18 Oct 2018 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Fri 19 Oct 2018 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 3 Nov 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 10 Nov 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 24 Nov 2018 13:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 1 Dec 2018 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 12 Jan 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 19 Jan 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 26 Jan 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 2 Feb 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 9 Feb 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 16 Feb 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 23 Feb 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 2 Mar 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 9 Mar 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 16 Mar 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 23 Mar 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 30 Mar 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Mon 15 Apr 2019 10:30 - 17:30 Exam Prep 

Tue 16 Apr 2019 09:30 - 17:30 Exam Prep 

Wed 17 Apr 2019 09:30 - 17:30 Exam Prep 

Thu 18 Apr 2019 09:30 - 17:30 Exam Prep 

Fri 19 Apr 2019 09:30 - 19:00 Final Exam & 
Performance 

Sat 27 Apr 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 4 May 2019 10:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Date Time Activity 

Sat 18 Aug 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 25 Aug 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 1 Sep 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 8 Sep 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 15 Sep 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 22 Sep 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 29 Sep 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 6 Oct 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Mon 22 Oct 2018 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Tue 23 Oct 2018 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Wed 24 Oct 2018 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Thu 25 Oct 2018 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Fri 26 Oct 2018 09:30 - 16:30 Choreography 
Assessment 

Sat 27 Oct 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 3 Nov 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 10 Nov 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 17 Nov 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 24 Nov 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 1 Dec 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 8 Dec 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 15 Dec 2018 12:00 - 16:30 Jazz 
Assessment 

Wed 2 Jan 2019 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Thu 3 Jan 2019 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Fri 4 Jan 2019 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 5 Jan 2019 09:30 - 16:30 Choreography 
Assessment 

Sat 12 Jan 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 19 Jan 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 26 Jan 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 2 Feb 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 9 Feb 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 16 Feb 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Contemporary 
Assessment 

Mon 18 Feb 2019 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Tue 19 Feb 2019 09:30 - 16:00 Classes 

Wed 20 Feb 2019 09:30 - 16:00 Classes 

Sat 23 Feb 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 2 Mar 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 9 Mar 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 16 Mar 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 23 Mar 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 30 Mar 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 6 Apr 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Mon 15 Apr 2019 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Tue 16 Apr 2019 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Wed 17 Apr 2019 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Thu 18 Apr 2019 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Fri 19 Apr 2019 09:30 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 20 Apr 2019 09:30 - 17:00 Classes 

Sat 27 Apr 2019 09:00 - 17:00 Final 
Assessment 

Sun 28 Apr 2019 09:00 - 17:00 Final 
Assessment 

Sat 4 May 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 11 May 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

Sat 18 May 2019 12:00 – 20.30 Final 
Performance 

Sat 25 May 2019 12:00 - 16:30 Classes 

PLEASE NOTE: These dates are provided to 
indicate the general level of commitment and 
time required to attend the SQA courses at 
Eden Court – final course dates for 2019/20 will 
be provided alongside offers to successful 
applicants and will be roughly similar to those 
outlined here. 
 
Attendance at all sessions is essential. 



     

 

 
 

 Priority for places on all SQA courses at Eden Court will be given to applicants from Highland 

schools who meet the required criteria and performance standard. 

 

 

 Any places not filled by Highland pupils can be offered to applicants from out-with Highland 

schools (e.g. adult returners or pupils from another local authority area), who meet the 

required criteria and performance standard. 

 

 

 Any places offered to students who are not attending a Highland school will be subject to the 

following additional criteria: 

 

 

1. The student is responsible for securing representation to the SQA by a willing 

school in order to participate in our courses at Eden Court.  The details of the school, 

including contact name of SQA co-ordinator are required by Eden Court to ensure 

enrolment with SQA. 

 

 

2. The student is required to pay a tuition fee of £500 for their year of study. Payment 

should be made to Eden Court and this can be done in two instalments of £250. One 

due by August at the start of the course and the other by the following January.  

 

 

 

For more information, please contact: 

 

Duncan Overmeer 

Engagement Programme Coordinator 

Eden Court, Bishops Road, Inverness, IV3 5SA 

T: 01463 239841   E: dovermeer@eden-court.co.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SQA Courses at Eden Court are delivered by Eden Court in partnership with the Highland Council 


